- 1 HB276
- 2 189765-1
- 3 By Representatives Ingram, Holmes (M) and Beckman (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 23-JAN-18

1	189765-1:n:01/18/2018:FC*/tgw LSA2018-237
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	To alter or rearrange the boundary lines of the Town
14	of Elmore, Elmore County, Alabama, so as to include within the
15	corporate limits of the Town all territory now within such
16	corporate limits and also certain other territory contiguous
17	thereto, in Elmore County, Alabama.
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
19	Section 1. That the boundary lines of the Town of
20	Elmore, Elmore County, Alabama, be, and the same are hereby
21	altered or rearranged so as to include all of the territory
22	heretofore encompassed by the corporate limits of the Town of
23	Elmore, and in addition thereto the following described
24	territory, to-wit:
25	ALABAMA HIGHWAY 14 ROW ANNEXATION - CALLAWAY CREEK
26	to INTERSECTION OF ALABAMA HIGHWAY 14 AND LUCKY TOWN ROAD
27	STATE OF ALABAMA

Page 1

1

ELMORE COUNTY

2 Begin this right-of-way segment at the centerline intersection of Alabama Highway 14 and Callaway Creek 3 (man-made canal), more particularly described as STA 4 5 140+00.00, Alabama Department of Transportation Project No. STPAA-0014(503), dated 2008; thence westerly 12,144 feet, 6 7 (2.30 miles) more or less the centerline intersection of 8 Alabama Highway 14 and Lucky Town Road and end of said 9 right-of-way segment. Said right-of-way segment lying in and 10 being a part of Sections 16, 17, 8, 7, and 18, T-18-N, R-18-E, all in Elmore County, Alabama. This right-of-way segment is 11 intended to be inclusive of all right-of-ways presently 12 13 dedicated to the use of the public, through the Alabama 14 Department of Transportation (ALDOT), lying either side of the 15 above described line as shown on (ALDOT) right-of-way maps or 16 as heretofore amended.

Section 2. A map showing the territory proposed to
be annexed is on file in the office of the Judge of Probate in
Elmore County. The map is open to public inspection.

20 Section 3. This act shall become effective on the 21 first day of the third month following its passage and 22 approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming a law.